the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, or
issue new shares. The Company monitors capital on the basis of the total equity held being £231k as at 31
December 2021.

f) Fair value of financial assets and liabilities
There are no material differences between the fair value of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities and
their carrying values in the financial information.

Pathfinder Minerals plc
Registered England & Wales No. 02578942

Annual report and accounts 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
for the Year Ended 31 December 2021

Page 36

19. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
The prior year adjustment relates to the fair value of share options that lapsed during the year ended 31 December
2020 that were credited to the statement of comprehensive income as previously reported. The correct treatment
should have been to credit them to the accumulated deficit.

The impact of the 2020 prior year restatement in respect of share-based payment charges, are as set out below.
This restatement did not impact the net assets of the Group or the Company:

2020 as
previously

reported

£’000

Restatement

£’000

2020 as
restated

£’000

Administrative expenses (668) (41) (709)

Operating loss (668) (41) (709)

Loss for the year (668) (41) (709)

Loss per share (basic and diluted) (0.19p) (0.01p) (0.20p)

20. ULTIMATE CONTROLLING PARTY
 The directors believe there is no ultimate controlling party.